2/541Siemens IK PI · 2015
PROFINET/Industrial Ethernet
Communication for SIMATIC S7-200
CP 243-1
2
■ Overview
Communications processor for connecting a SIMATIC S7-200
to Industrial Ethernet networks

■ Technical specifications
Article No. 6GK7243-1EX01-0XE0
Product-type designation CP 243-1
Transmission rate
Transfer rate at the interface 1 10 … 100 Mbit/s
Interfaces
Number of electrical connections
• at interface 1 in accordance
with Industrial Ethernet
1
• for power supply 1
Design of electrical connection
• at interface 1 in accordance
with Industrial Ethernet
RJ45 port
• for power supply 3-pin termnal strip
Supply voltage,
current consumption, power loss
Type of supply voltage DC
Supply voltage
• 1 from backplane bus 5 V
• external 24 V
Consumed current from external
supply voltage at 24 V with DC
• typical 0.053 A
• maximum 0.06 A
Resistive loss 1.5 W
Permitted ambient conditions
Ambient temperature
• for vertical installation
during operating phase
0 … 45 °C
• for horizontal installation
during operating phase
0 … 55 °C
• during storage -40 … +70 °C
• during transport -40 … +70 °C
Relative humidity at 25 °C without
condensation during operating
maximum
95 %
Protection class IP IP20
Design, dimensions and weight
Module format Compact module S7-200
double width
Width 71.2 mm
Height 80 mm
Depth 62 mm
Net weight 0.15 kg
Product properties, functions,
components general
Number of modules
• per CPU maximum 1
Performance data
Performance data
S7 communication
Number of possible connections for
S7 communication
• maximum 8
• with PG connections maximum 1
• with PG/OP connections maximum 8
Performance data
IT functions
Number of possible connections
• as client by means of FTP

Yes
Article No. 6GK7243-1EX01-0XE0
Product-type designation CP 243-1
Kap_02_PROFINET_Industrial_Ethernet_en.book  Seite 543  Donnerstag, 16. Oktober 2014  10:53 10
© Siemens AG 2014
2/544 Siemens IK PI · 2015
PROFINET/Industrial Ethernet
Communication for SIMATIC S7-200
CP 243-1
2
■ Ordering data Article No. ■ More information
Selection tools:
To assist in selecting the right Industrial Ethernet switches
as well as configuration of modular variants, the SIMATIC NET
Selection Tool and the TIA Selection Tool are available at:
SIMATIC NET Selection Tool:
• Online version:
• Offline version:
You will find more information on the topic of Industrial Security
on the Internet at:
Note:
For software ordering data, see page 2/584
CP 243-1
communications processor
6GK7243-1EX01-0XE0
for connection of SIMATIC S7-200
to Industrial Ethernet;
for S7 communication,
PG communication,
e-mail and WWW server;
with electronic manual on CD-ROM
German, English, French, Italian,
Spanish
Accessories
IE TP Cord RJ45/RJ45
TP cable 4 x 2
with 2 RJ45 connectors
• 0.5 m 6XV1870-3QE50
• 1 m 6XV1870-3QH10
• 2 m 6XV1870-3QH20
• 6 m 6XV1870-3QH60
SCALANCE X005 6GK5005-0BA00-1AA3
Industrial Ethernet Switch
for 10/100 Mbit/s;